Parts Information

Data card: WDD2221851A044399

Vehicle datacard
Vehicle identification number (VIN) WDD2221851A044399

Vehicle model S 500 4MATIC Sedan (long wheelbase)
Order number 0357179937

Production number 9344582

Production plant P0500

Shipment date 09.01.14

EC approval number e1*2001/116*0335*21

EC approval date 28.11.13

Major assemblies

Major assembly number Variant Object number

Engine 27892930175170 A2780105303

Transmission 72296705391689 2222706403

All-wheel front axle transmission 22133075003008636456 2213307500

Front axle, left 2223300901101335007057

Front axle, right 2223301001101335007062

Rear axle 22235052003229539009

Integral carrier 2226200387101335310618 2226200387

Steering 2224603500021335209807 2224603500
Codes

Code Designation Code type

02B Operator's manual + service booklet-German sales

03U Travel and restaurant guide from MICHELIN sales

10A No code designations currently available production

13R Light-alloy wheel multi-spoke design 20" mixed tires sales

200A  Leather sales

205A  leather beige sales

223 Electric backrest adjustment and head restraints sales

228 Additional warm water heating sales

233 Adaptive cruise control Plus (DISTRONIC PLUS) sales

235 Active Parking Assist sales

237 Active Blind Spot Assist sales

238 Active lane keeping Assist sales

249 Automatic dimming inside rearview mirror and outside mirrors sales

253 Rear impact warning and protection system sales

255B  MB-Mobilo with DSB and GGD partsldent

260B  No code designations currently available partsldent
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https://aftersales.daimler.com/xhpi/datacard/engine/27892930175170(print:print/partslist)?lang=en
https://aftersales.daimler.com/xhpi/datacard/engine/27892930175170(print:print/partslist)?lang=en
https://aftersales.daimler.com/xhpi/datacard/transmission/72296705391689(print:print/partslist)?lang=en
https://aftersales.daimler.com/xhpi/datacard/transmission/72296705391689(print:print/partslist)?lang=en
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Code

266

268
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271

275

276

289

297

305

306

30A

310

332B

347

35A

386

3U1

401

402

413

427

439

477

501

502

513

518

531

537

53V

540

55U

571L

Designation

DISTRONIC PLUS with Cross-Traffic Assist (DTR+Q)
BAS PLUS

Active Brake Assist with cross-traffic function
PRE-SAFE® PLUS

Memory Package (driver's seat, steering column and mirror)
Memory feature in rear

Wood/leather multifunction steering wheel

Electric roller sun blind in left and right rear door
PRE-SAFE® Brake

Active seat belt buckle in rear passenger compartment
Rear seat belt with integrated airbag

No code designations currently available

Double cup holder

Language of instrument cluster/HU - German
Mercedes-Benz emergency call system

No code designations currently available

Comfort telephony

Headunit europe/CIS-states/Monoglei

Climatised front seats

Rear seat climate control

Panoramic sliding sunroof/glass roof

7-speed automatic transmission

Intelligent/folding front comfort head restraint
Tire pressure loss warner

360° camera

Free map data updates for 3 years

Traffic Sign Assist

Media interface

COMAND APS NTG5/NTG5.5

DAB digital radio standard (Digital Audio Broadcast)
Speed/load index 99Y XL+102Y XL

Electric sunblind for rear window

Headliner, beige fabric

Switzerland
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Parts Information

Code

581

582

596

5XXL

610

628

642

682

727

735

804

810

815

823

867

871

874

877

881

883

889

890U

927

968

A20

A21

A59

A65

A68

A89

A98

B0O3

BO9

B24

Designation

Automatic climate control

Air conditioning, rear

Heat-insulating and infrared-refl. laminated glass all-round
Europe

Night view system

Adaptive Highbeam Assist Plus

MULTIBEAM LED

Fire extinguisher

designo brown high-gloss sunburst myrtle wood
Additional scope of trim elements

Model year 2014

Premium sound system

DVD player

License plate mounting, Switzerland

SPLITVIEW

HANDS-FREE ACCESS

MAGIC VISION CONTROL incl. heated windshield washer system
Ambient lighting

Remote boot-lid closing

Power locking

KEYLESS-GO

Cavansite blue - metallic finish

Exhaust treatment, Euro 6 technology

COC document for Euro6 tech. without reg. cert. Part 2
No code designations currently available

No code designations currently available

No code designations currently available

FE converter 13.5 mm

No code designations currently available
Friction-reduced

No code designations currently available

ECO start/stop function

Refrigerant compressor with magnetic clutch

Remote control for Auxiliary heating
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Parts Information

Code

B54

F222

FV

G967

GA

HA

J7A

181

K11

K13

LS2

MO005

M278

M46

P09

P17

P20

P21

P35

P36

P44

P64

RO1

R66

uo1

u12

uis

uz25

uzs

u6o

u72

VL

VR

Designation

Live Traffic Information

Model series 222

Sedan, long

No code designations currently available
Automatic transmission

Rear axle

No code designations currently available
No code designations currently available
Adaptive brake lights

Control code for service interval 25000 km
No code designations currently available
Body-in-white load stage 2

Vehicles with 4MATIC/all-wheel drive
No code designations currently available
No code designations currently available
Sun protection package

KEYLESS-GO package

Driving Assistance package Plus
AIR-BALANCE package

Lighting package

Safety package in rear passenger compartment

Parking package

Front Memory Package

Summer tyres

run-flat tyres

Rear belt status indicator

Velour floor mats

Automatic child seat recognition (ACSR)
llluminated door sill

Higher-power braking system
Pedestrian protection - Active hood
DVD player with region code 2 Europe, Japan
Left front axle half

Right front axle half
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Parts Information
Equipment
Paints
Interior equipment 205 - leather beige

Additional information on interior equipment 200 - Leather

Paint

Use Code Additional paint information Designation

Paintwork 1 890 Cavansite blue - metallic finish
Tires

Tire manufacturer GOODYEAR

Genuine major assembly

Factory engine number 27892930175170
Factory engine item number A2780105303
Factory transmission number 72296705391689

Factory transmission item number 2222706403
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