# Data card: WDD2221851A044399

## Vehicle datacard

Vehicle identification number (VIN) WDD2221851A044399

Vehicle model S 500 4MATIC Sedan (long wheelbase)

 Order number
 0357179937

 Production number
 9344582

 Production plant
 P0500

 Shipment date
 09.01.14

EC approval number e1\*2001/116\*0335\*21

EC approval date 28.11.13

# Major assemblies

	Major assembly number	Variant	Object number
Engine	27892930175170		A2780105303
Transmission	72296705391689		2222706403
All-wheel front axle transmission	22133075003008636456		2213307500
Front axle, left	2223300901101335007057		
Front axle, right	2223301001101335007062		
Rear axle	22235052003229539009		
Integral carrier	2226200387101335310618		2226200387
Steering	2224603500021335209807		2224603500

### Codes

Code	Designation Code type	
02B	Operator's manual + service booklet-German	sales
03U	Travel and restaurant guide from MICHELIN	sales
10A	No code designations currently available	production
13R	Light-alloy wheel multi-spoke design 20" mixed tires	sales
200A	Leather	sales
205A	leather beige	sales
223	Electric backrest adjustment and head restraints	sales
228	Additional warm water heating	sales
233	Adaptive cruise control Plus (DISTRONIC PLUS)	sales
235	Active Parking Assist	sales
237	Active Blind Spot Assist	sales
238	Active lane keeping Assist	sales
249	Automatic dimming inside rearview mirror and outside mirrors	sales
253	Rear impact warning and protection system	sales
255B	MB-Mobilo with DSB and GGD	partsIdent
260B	No code designations currently available	partsIdent

<sup>©</sup> Copyright 2021 Mercedes Benz AG

Code	Designation	Code type
266	DISTRONIC PLUS with Cross-Traffic Assist (DTR+Q)	sales
268	BAS PLUS	sales
269	Active Brake Assist with cross-traffic function	sales
271	PRE-SAFE® PLUS	sales
275	Memory Package (driver's seat, steering column and mirror)	sales
276	Memory feature in rear	sales
289	Wood/leather multifunction steering wheel	sales
297	Electric roller sun blind in left and right rear door	sales
300	PRE-SAFE® Brake	sales
305	Active seat belt buckle in rear passenger compartment	sales
306	Rear seat belt with integrated airbag	sales
30A	No code designations currently available	production
310	Double cup holder	sales
332B	Language of instrument cluster/HU - German	partsldent
347	Mercedes-Benz emergency call system	sales
35A	No code designations currently available	production
386	Comfort telephony	sales
3U1	Headunit europe/CIS-states/Monoglei	sales
401	Climatised front seats	sales
402	Rear seat climate control	sales
413	Panoramic sliding sunroof/glass roof	sales
427	7-speed automatic transmission	production
439	Intelligent/folding front comfort head restraint	sales
477	Tire pressure loss warner	sales
501	360° camera	sales
502	Free map data updates for 3 years	sales
513	Traffic Sign Assist	sales
518	Media interface	sales
531	COMAND APS NTG5/NTG5.5	sales
537	DAB digital radio standard (Digital Audio Broadcast)	sales
53V	Speed/load index 99Y XL+102Y XL	sales
540	Electric sunblind for rear window	sales
55U	Headliner, beige fabric	sales
571L	Switzerland	sales

Code	Designation	Code type
581	Automatic climate control	sales
582	Air conditioning, rear	sales
596	Heat-insulating and infrared-refl. laminated glass all-round	sales
5XXL	Europe	sales
610	Night view system	sales
628	Adaptive Highbeam Assist Plus	sales
642	MULTIBEAM LED	sales
682	Fire extinguisher	sales
727	designo brown high-gloss sunburst myrtle wood	sales
735	Additional scope of trim elements	sales
804	Model year 2014	sales
810	Premium sound system	sales
815	DVD player	sales
823	License plate mounting, Switzerland	sales
867	SPLITVIEW	sales
871	HANDS-FREE ACCESS	sales
874	MAGIC VISION CONTROL incl. heated windshield washer system	sales
877	Ambient lighting	sales
881	Remote boot-lid closing	sales
883	Power locking	sales
889	KEYLESS-GO	sales
890U	Cavansite blue - metallic finish	sales
927	Exhaust treatment, Euro 6 technology	sales
968	COC document for Euro6 tech. without reg. cert. Part 2	sales
A20	No code designations currently available	production
A21	No code designations currently available	production
A59	No code designations currently available	production
A65	FE converter 13.5 mm	production
A68	No code designations currently available	production
A89	Friction-reduced	production
A98	No code designations currently available	production
B03	ECO start/stop function	sales
B09	Refrigerant compressor with magnetic clutch	sales
B24	Remote control for Auxiliary heating	sales

Code	Designation	Code type
B54	Live Traffic Information	sales
F222	Model series 222	partsIdent
FV	Sedan, long	partsIdent
G967	No code designations currently available	partsIdent
GA	Automatic transmission	production
НА	Rear axle	partsIdent
J7A	No code designations currently available	production
J81	No code designations currently available	production
K11	Adaptive brake lights	sales
K13	Control code for service interval 25000 km	sales
L	No code designations currently available	partsIdent
LS2	Body-in-white load stage 2	sales
M005	Vehicles with 4MATIC/all-wheel drive	partsIdent
M278	No code designations currently available	partsIdent
M46	No code designations currently available	production
P09	Sun protection package	sales
P17	KEYLESS-GO package	sales
P20	Driving Assistance package Plus	sales
P21	AIR-BALANCE package	sales
P35	Lighting package	sales
P36	Safety package in rear passenger compartment	sales
P44	Parking package	sales
P64	Front Memory Package	sales
R01	Summer tyres	sales
R66	run-flat tyres	sales
U01	Rear belt status indicator	sales
U12	Velour floor mats	sales
U18	Automatic child seat recognition (ACSR)	sales
U25	Illuminated door sill	sales
U28	Higher-power braking system	sales
U60	Pedestrian protection - Active hood	sales
U72	DVD player with region code 2 Europe, Japan	sales
VL	Left front axle half	partsIdent
VR	Right front axle half	partsIdent

# Equipment

## **Paints**

Interior equipment

205 - leather beige

Additional information on interior equipment 200 - Leather

### Paint

Use Code Additional paint information Designation
---------------------------------------------------

Paintwork 1 890 Cavansite blue - metallic finish

## **Tires**

Tire manufacturer

GOODYEAR

### Genuine major assembly

Factory engine number

27892930175170

Factory engine item number

A2780105303

Factory transmission number

72296705391689

Factory transmission item number 2222706403